

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 311/2023

CNR-WBSP01-014664-2023

Basanti PS 95 dated 25/02/2016 , AHTU Baruipur Police District

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 13

Dt. 28.02.2024

Accused Fatema Laskar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Defacto complainant files hazira.

No WP&A report is received till date against the accused persons namely Mansura Laskar , Masuda Laskar and Monirul @ Sk Abul Hossain.

Office is directed to issue WP&A against the accused persons in terms of order no 09 dated 08/12/2023.

Fix 06.03.2024 for production , E/R of WP&A against the rest of accused and I.O report.

I.O of this case is directed to execute the warrant as expeditiously and submit a report by the next date.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore