

Special Case No.311/2023
CNR – WBSP01-014664-2023

Ref.: Basanti PS Case no: 95/16 Dated : 25.02.2016

U/s 363/366A/370/370A/372/34, 376(2)(n) of I.P.C read with Sec 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.
State Vs.Fatema Laskar & Ors

Order No.15

Dt. 13-03-2024

Accused **Fatema Laskar** is produced from J.C. through VCS.

Today is fixed for E/R of WPA against the accused persons namely Mansura Laskar, Masuda Laskar and Monirul alias Sk. Abul Hossain.

Inspector Pravakar Nath, MPB, Baruipur PD, South 24-Parganas submitted a prayer for time for executing the WPA.

Ld. Special P.P. also submitted for allowing the prayer of the said Inspector.

To 19-03-2024 for hearing of the bail petition filed for the accused Fatema Laskar and E/R of WPA against the above mentioned accused persons.

The I.O. is directed to bring the defacto complainant on the next date fixed.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.