

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 311/2023

CNR-WBSP01-014664-2023

Basanti PS 95 dated 25/02/2016 , AHTU Baruipur Police District

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 19

Dt. 02.05.2024

Accused Fatema Laskar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused Fatema Laskar along with a fresh vakalatnama.

Ld Spl P.P is absent today.

Defacto complainant files hazira.

In view of resolution by the Local Bar the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 07.05.2024 for production , consideration of WPA report against the accused person namely Masuda Laskar, Mansura Laskar and Monirul @ Sk Abul Hossain.

I.O of this case is directed to produce the VG and defacto complainant by the date fixed as positively.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore